

In the Court of District Judge, Bankura

Present: Shri Manojyoti Bhattacharyya, District Judge, Bankura (J.O Code No-WB00392)

Misc Judicial case (Adoption)- 19 /2025

CNR No: WBBK01-000640-2025

Filing No- 248/2025

U/S-7, 9 & 11 of the Hindu Adoption and Maintenance Act, 1956

Sri Sahadeb Layek and another- Prospective Adoptive Parents (Applicants)

&

Sri Basudev Mandal - Biological Father

Order No. 01.
12-03-2025

An application U/S-7, 9 & 11 of the Hindu Adoption and Maintenance Act,1956 in the matter of Adoption of one male child, namely Shubam Mandal has been filed by the petitioner supported by an affidavit praying for an Order so that the petitioner may adopt said child on the ground as stated in the petition.

Duly executed vokalatnama are filed.

Register the application as Misc Judicial Case.

Xerox copies of documents together have been filed by the petitioner.

Let the same be kept with the case record.

Requisites of notice and P. Fees of Rs.2/- etc are filed

Issue the same at once after proper verification.

Fix **11-04-2025** for S/R, A/D and Appearance.

Petitioner is directed to file postal receipt and Postal Track Report in the meantime.

Sd/- M. Bhattacharyya
District Judge,Bankura