

Misc. Judicial Case (Adoption) - 19 of 2025

CNR: WBBK01-000640-2025

Pr: Shri Samyajit Mukhopadhyay, ADJ-2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Bankura (In-charge).

**Order No- 02**

**11-04-2025** Appellant file hazira through the Ld. Advocate.

Postal receipt and postal track report are not filed by the appellant.

S/R & A/D has been returned from Postal Deptt. in respect of respondent that refused by addressee.

No S/R has been received from process server in respect of respondent.

Respondent appear before this court by filing duly executed vokalatnama and by two separate petitions praying for time for filing W/O and another for supplying copy from the appellant on the ground stated therein.

Prayers are considered and allowed.

Fix 03.05.2025 for filing W/o by the respondent.

Appellant is directed to serve necessary copies to the contesting respondent within the next date positively

**Sd/- S. Mukhopadhyay**

District Judge, Bankura  
**(In-charge)**