

IN THE COURT OF DISTRICT JUDGE, BANKURA

Present : Mir Rashid Ali (WB00701),
District Judge, Bankura

Misc. Judicial Case (Adoption) No. 19 of 2025

(CNR NO: WBBK01-000640-2025)

Order No. 13

13.05.2026

Today is fixed for hearing.

Ld. Advocate for the petitioner Sahadeb Layek files hazira and prays for time on the ground stated therein.

Ld. Advocate for the petitioner Basudev Mondal files hazira.

The prayer for time is considered and allowed.

Fix **15.07.2026** for hearing.

Dictated and Corrected by

Sd/-

(Mir Rashid Ali)

District Judge, Bankura

Sd/-

(Mir Rashid Ali)

District Judge, Bankura